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Dear parents/carers and students, 
 

Current staffing levels and use of remote learning 
 

As you will all be aware we have had a huge spike in the number of COVID infections among staff 
over the past 10 days. We had an average of 15 teachers and 9 support staff off each day this 
week, this led to the decision to engage remote learning for one year group per day in order to 
ensure safe supervision of students who remained in school. Sincere apologies for the disruption 
which this will have caused to your family life. 

 

The current guidance still requires adults (who have tested positive) to have 2 negative lateral flow 
tests, 24 hours apart, before they can return to crowded workplaces such as a school. Many of the 
staff suffering COVID recently have had mild symptoms and have been able to continue doing work 
at home but this does not help as far as direct supervision of students in school is concerned. 

 

Once again we thank you for your support and flexibility at this difficult time. 
 

 Day for Ukraine - Friday 25th March  
 

The students and staff have expressed a desire to raise funds to support the humanitarian efforts 
supporting the people of Ukraine. We have therefore agreed to run a Day for Ukraine on Friday 
25th March. This will be a full non-uniform day with a request that all staff and students try to wear 
blue and yellow to show their support for Ukraine. A recommended (voluntary) donation of £2 per 
student can be given to tutors on the day itself. All money collected will go to the Disaster 
Emergency Committee which is coordinating the humanitarian efforts of 15 charities. If you would 
prefer to donate online please visit the official national donation page here.  

 
Many thanks for your continued support, 
  

  

 
 

Simon Liley,   
Headteacher 

 

  

https://donation.dec.org.uk/ukraine-humanitarian-appeal
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Key contacts for parents/carers: 
 

Year 
group 

Year Team Leader and Student 
Support Officer 

Email addresses Phone numbers 

Year 
7 

Miss Pegden (YTL) 
Mrs Cooper (SSO - Mon and Tues) 
Mrs Burn (SSO - Wed-Fri only) 
Mrs Fullman (SSO - Thur/Fri) 

npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
sfullman@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778317 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778389 

Year 
8 

Mrs Hook (YTL) 
Mrs Cooper (SSO - Mon and Tues) 
Mrs Burn (SSO - Wed-Fri only) 
Mrs Fullman (SSO - Thur/Fri) 

lhook@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
sfullman@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778338 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778389 

Year 
9 

Mr Smith (YTL) 
Mrs Cooper (SSO - Mon and Tues) 
Mrs Burn (SSO - Wed-Fri only) 
Mrs Fullman (SSO - Thur/Fri) 

ssmith@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
sfullman@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778382 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778389 

Year 
10 

Mr Middleton (YTL) 
Miss McCabe (SSO - Mon -Fri) 

mmiddleton@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778339 
(01903) 778396 

Year 
11 

Mrs Fillery (YTL) 
Miss McCabe (SSO - Mon -Fri) 

jfillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778311 
(01903) 778396 

Sixth 
Form 

Mr Kerrison (Leader of VI Form) 
Miss Hughes (VI Form Manager) 
Mrs Carroll (VI Form Admin) 

akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
ehughes1@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778356 
(01903) 778399 
(01903) 778391 
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